## 22635

QUIT CLAIM DEED

The Grantor,

Garold L. Adams, surviving widower whose address is: 286 N. Barlow Road Harrisville, Michigan 48740

Quit Claim(s) to Garry Ray Adams whose address is: 3342 Coronado Road Phoenix, Arizona 85008

the following described property in Klamath Falls, County of <u>Klamath</u>, State of Oregon, described as:

Prop: R361469 R-3613-00600-01500-000 221 Spraugue River Valley Acres, Block 20, Lot 3 being 225'X 580', (3 acres more or less)

for the full consideration of a gift

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 1996.

Witnesses:

Martin\_\_\_\_ Garold L. Adams

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ) ss COUNTY OF ALCONA

J. Russell Hughes, Jr.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$  day of June, 1996 by Garold L. Adams, a surviving widower.

Jacqueline R. Smith Notary Pu

Jacqueline R. Smith, Notary Public County of Alcona, State of Michigan My Commission expires 09/07/97

JACQUELINE R. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC-ALCONA COUNTY, MICH. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-09-97

When Recorded Return to: Garry Ray Adams 3342 E. Coronado Road Phoenix, Arizona 85008

Recording Fee:\_\_\_\_\_\_ State Transfer Tax: \_\_\_\_\_ Tax Parcel No: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Ŋ

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Drafted By:

Attorney At Law

Postal Box 007 Lincoln, MI 48742

Filed for record at request of	Garry Ray Adams		the	5th	dav
	19 <u>96</u> at <u>1:46</u>	o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , and duly re on Page <u>23826</u>	ecorded in Vo		,
FEE \$30.00		Bernetha G Letsch, Co By	ounty Clerk	ooul_	

96 AUG -5 P1:46